KF1

Race 1(ITA1)

Results
Rnk  No. Entrant
1 1  Chiesa Corse
2 14  Tony Kart Racing Team
3 15 | Birel Motorsport
4 4 | Intrepid Driver Program
5 24 | Tony Kart Racing Team
6 9 | Kosmic Racing Dept
7 8 | Tony Kart Racing Team
8 16  Maranello Kart
9 20 | Bruneau, Olivier
10 31 | Tony Kart Junior RT
11 29 | Kosmic Racing Dept
12 10 | Kosmic Racing Dept
13 | 30 |Maranello Kart
14 22 | Tony Kart Junior RT
15 | 11 |CRG
16 = 23 | Wild Kart
17 | 25 Roussel, Yannick
18 | 17 CRG
19 7 | Birel Motorsport
20 6 | Sodikart
Not Classified
21 |CRG
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Driver

De Vries, Nyck
D'Agosto, Ignazio
Basz, Karol

Albon, Alexander
Camponeschi, Flavio
Groman, Zdenek
Kanamaru, Yu
Pakari, Mikko
Deguffroy, Remy
Lock, Chris

Bailly, Sébastien
Gromanova, Tereza
Lahaye, Dylan

De Ridder, Guillaume
Tillett, Laura
Watatani, Hiroaki
Roussel, Leo
Lennox-Lamb, Jordon
Toman, Libor
Hubert, Anthoine

Tiene, Felice

CIK-FIA World Karting
15-18.09.2011
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Chassis / Engine / Tyres
Zanardi / Parilla / B'stone
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
RK /BMB / B'stone

Intrepid / TM / B'stone
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Maranello / Maranello / B'stone
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone
Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone
Maranello / Maranello / B'stone
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
CRG / Maxter / B'stone
Wildkart / Maxter / Vega
Sodi / Parilla / B'stone

CRG / Maxter / B'stone
Birel / BMB / B'stone

Sodi / Parilla / B'stone

CRG / Maxter / B'stone

No.21 Tiene, Felice : Excluded for bad behaviour. Art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions. According to Stewards' Decision No.66.

Bestlap : No.1 De Vries, Nyck 1:04.881 94,27 Kph

Sarno (ITA) - 15/09/2011 - 18/09/2011
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Laps
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
13

N N OO O

Gap

4.018
4.702
5.278
7.534
10.759
11.897
12.421
14.612
15.036
15.544
15.799
18.551
20.116
26.609
2 Laps
6 Laps
9 Laps
13 Laps
13 Laps

Excluded

Next

4.018
0.684
0.576
2.256
3.225
1.138
0.524
2.191
0.424
0.508
0.255
2.752
1.565
6.493
2 Laps
4 Laps
3 Laps
4 Laps
2.543

Kph
93,05
92,67
92,61
92,55
92,34
92,04
91,94
91,89
91,69
91,65
91,60
91,58
91,33
91,19
90,60
87,28
91,62
88,87
85,83
84,32

Best lap
1:04.881
1:05.280
1:05.226
1:05.413
1:05.071
1:05.420
1:05.522
1:05.648
1:05.736
1:05.588
1:05.512
1:05.274
1:05.676
1:05.938
1:06.218
1:09.063
1:05.936
1:06.149
1:09.514
1:07.319

1:05.341

Apex Timing @
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No.

1
4
14
24
15
31
16
29
8
30
25
6
11
17
20
23
22
7
10
21
9

Race 2 (ITA 2)
Results

Entrant

Chiesa Corse

Intrepid Driver Program
Tony Kart Racing Team
Tony Kart Racing Team
Birel Motorsport

Tony Kart Junior RT
Maranello Kart

Kosmic Racing Dept
Tony Kart Racing Team
Maranello Kart
Roussel, Yannick
Sodikart

CRG

CRG

Bruneau, Olivier

Wild Kart

Tony Kart Junior RT
Birel Motorsport
Kosmic Racing Dept
CRG

Kosmic Racing Dept
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Sarno (ITA)

CIK-FIA World Karting

15-18.09.

Driver

De Vries, Nyck
Albon, Alexander
D'Agosto, Ignazio
Camponeschi, Flavio
Basz, Karol

Lock, Chris

Pakari, Mikko

Bailly, Sébastien
Kanamaru, Yu
Lahaye, Dylan
Roussel, Leo
Hubert, Anthoine
Tillett, Laura
Lennox-Lamb, Jordon
Deguffroy, Remy
Watatani, Hiroaki
De Ridder, Guillaume
Toman, Libor
Gromanova, Tereza
Tiene, Felice
Groman, Zdenek
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Chassis / Engine / Tyres

Zanardi / Parilla / B'stone
Intrepid / TM / B'stone

Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
RK /BMB / B'stone

Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Maranello / Maranello / B'stol
Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Maranello / Maranello / B'stol
Sodi / Parilla / B'stone

Sodi / Parilla / B'stone

CRG / Maxter / B'stone

CRG / Maxter / B'stone

Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Wildkart / Maxter / Vega
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Birel / BMB / B'stone

Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone
CRG / Maxter / B'stone

Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone

Laps
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14

4
1
1
1
0

Championship

Gap

5.486

5.522

5.987

8.137
12.749
12.929
15.584
16.862
19.740
21.716
22.415
24.471
24.841
42.276

1Lap
11 Laps
14 Laps
14 Laps
14 Laps
15 Laps
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Next

5.486
0.036
0.465
2.150
4.612
0.180
2.655
1.278
2.878
1.976
0.699
2.056
0.370
17.435
1lap
10 Laps
3 Laps
0.113
0.488

No.17 Lennox-Lamb, Jordon : 10 sec time penalty for overtaking under yellow (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.80.

Bestlap : No.1 De Vries, Nyck 1:04.657 94,59 Kph

Sarno (ITA) - 15/09/2011 - 18/09/2011
CIK-FIA

Pagel/1

Kph
93,48
92,96
92,96
92,92
92,72
92,29
92,27
92,02
91,91
91,64
91,46
91,40
91,21
91,18
89,62
87,52
87,17
81,31
81,18
80,66

Best lap
1:04.657
1:04.832
1:04.779
1:05.121
1:05.254
1:05.191
1:04.924
1:05.368
1:05.200
1:05.324
1:05.366
1:05.309
1:05.670
1:05.063
1:05.581
1:08.691
1:08.069
1:11.963
1:12.097
1:11.366

Penalty

+10.000

Apex Timing @
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No.15 Basz, Karol : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.20 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.85.

24
14
29

4
15
16
8
31
20
10
23
25
22
11
1
17
30
6

Race 3 (ITA 3)
Results

Entrant

Tony Kart Racing Team
Tony Kart Racing Team
Kosmic Racing Dept
Kosmic Racing Dept
Birel Motorsport
Intrepid Driver Program
Birel Motorsport
Maranello Kart

Tony Kart Racing Team
Tony Kart Junior RT
Bruneau, Olivier
Kosmic Racing Dept
Wild Kart

Roussel, Yannick

Tony Kart Junior RT
CRG

Chiesa Corse

CRG

Maranello Kart

Sodikart

Not Classified

21
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Sarno (ITA)

CIK-FIA World Karting

15-18.09.

Driver

Camponeschi, Flavio
D'Agosto, Ignazio
Bailly, Sébastien
Groman, Zdenek
Toman, Libor

Albon, Alexander
Basz, Karol

Pakari, Mikko
Kanamaru, Yu

Lock, Chris
Deguffroy, Remy
Gromanova, Tereza
Watatani, Hiroaki
Roussel, Leo

De Ridder, Guillaume
Tillett, Laura

De Vries, Nyck
Lennox-Lamb, Jordon
Lahaye, Dylan
Hubert, Anthoine

Tiene, Felice
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Chassis / Engine / Tyres

Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone
Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone
Birel / BMB / B'stone

Intrepid / TM / B'stone

RK /BMB / B'stone

Maranello / Maranello / B'stol
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone
Wildkart / Maxter / Vega

Sodi / Parilla / B'stone

Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
CRG / Maxter / B'stone
Zanardi / Parilla / B'stone
CRG / Maxter / B'stone
Maranello / Maranello / B'stol

Sodi / Parilla / B'stone

CRG / Maxter / B'stone

No.21 Tiene, Felice : Excluded for technical non conformity. According to Stewards' Decision No.87.

Best lap : No.24 Camponeschi, Flavio 1:05.287 93,68 Kph

Sarno (ITA) - 15/09/2011 - 18/09/2011
CIK-FIA

Pagel/1

Laps
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
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Championship

Gap

3.577
5.402
8.422
9.625
10.460
12.797
15.945
18.268
18.454
18.459
18.501
40.727
9 Laps
9 Laps
9 Laps
11 Laps
15 Laps
15 Laps
15 Laps

Excluded

i

CIK KARTING

WORLD

CHAMPIONSHIP

Document 18.2 OFFICIAL

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Next

3.577
1.825
3.020
1.203
0.835
2.337
3.148
2.323
0.186
0.005
0.042
22.226
9 Laps
7.756
19.341
2 Laps

Kph
92,46
92,13
91,96
91,68
91,57
91,49
91,28
91,00
90,79
90,77
90,77
90,77
88,81
90,34
88,65
84,69
89,94

Best lap
1:05.287
1:05.361
1:05.336
1:05.724
1:05.761
1:05.402
1:05.363
1:05.523
1:05.594
1:05.835
1:05.764
1:05.574
1:07.863
1:05.634
1:06.453
1:06.619
1:05.512

Penalty

+10.000

1:05.230

Apex Timing @
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Race 4 (ITA 4) Document 20.2 OFFICIAL

KF1

Results Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap Next Kph Bestlap Penalty
1 24 | Tony Kart Racing Team g_l Camponeschi, Flavio 4_. Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 15 93,37 1:04.515
2 4 Intrepid Driver Program g_l Albon, Alexander % Intrepid / TM / B'stone 15 0.831 0.831 93,29 1:04.938
3 15 | Birel Motorsport g_l Basz, Karol §= RK / BMB / B'stone 15 4.021 3.190 92,99 1:04.919
4 Kosmic Racing Dept g_l Groman, Zdenek ﬁi Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 15 8.003 3.982 92,62 1:05.106
5 Tony Kart Racing Team g_l Kanamaru, Yu ET‘ Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 15 10.289 2.286 92,40 1:04.936
6 Chiesa Corse g_l De Vries, Nyck ; Zanardi / Parilla / B'stone 15 10.434 0.145 92,39 1:04.485
7 29 | Kosmic Racing Dept g_l Bailly, Sébastien EI] Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 15 10.496 0.062 92,39 1:05.274
8 25 Roussel, Yannick a_l Roussel, Leo m Sodi / Parilla / B'stone 15 10.767 0.271 92,36 1:04.877
9 14  Tony Kart Racing Team g_l D'Agosto, Ignazio 4_. Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 15 11.038 0.271 92,33 1:04.871
10 | 20 | Bruneau, Olivier a_l Deguffroy, Remy m Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 15 14.222 3.184 92,04 1:05.116
11 | 16 Maranello Kart g_l Pakari, Mikko é;lq Maranello / Maranello / B'sto| 15 14.841 0.619 91,98 1:05.242
12| 6 Sodikart A B Hubert, Anthoine S N sodi/ Parilla / B'stone 15 18.090 3249 91,68  1:05.417
13 Birel Motorsport g_l Toman, Libor ﬁi Birel / BMB / B'stone 15 18.550 0.460 91,64 1:05.537
14 17 CRG ] | Lennox-Lamb, Jordon &2 R/ Maxter / B'stone 15 18.658 0108 9163  1:05.499
15 | 22 | Tony Kart Junior RT % De Ridder, Guillaume EI] Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 15 25.367 6.709 91,02 1:05.681
16 | 10 Kosmic Racing Dept g_l Gromanova, Tereza ﬁi Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 15 25.670 0.303 90,99 1:05.587
17 11 CRG I B Tillett, Laura &2 | cRG/ Maxter / B'stone 15 37.911 12241 8990  1:05.980
18 | 23 | WildKart ] | watatani, Hiroaki Z @ | wildkart / Maxter / Vega 15 50.134 12223 8884  1:07.683
19 | 21 CRG g_l Tiene, Felice 4_. CRG / Maxter / B'stone 12 3laps  3laps 87,14  1:05.012
20 31 | TonyKartJunior RT fA \; Lock, Chris &=l TonyKart/Vortex / B'stone 2 13 Laps| 10 Laps 84,46 1:10.628

No.9 Groman, Zdenek : 3 seconds penalty for leaving corridor. Art 2.20 CIK General Prescriptions. According to Stewards' Decision No.92.

Not Classified

30 | Maranello Kart g_l Lahaye, Dylan EI] Maranello / Maranello / B'sto| Excluded 1:05.819

No.30 Lahaye, Dylan : Excluded for no respect of art 2.24 and 2.15 CIK General Prescritions. According to Stewards' Decision No.93.

Bestlap : No.1 De Vries, Nyck 1:04.485 94,84 Kph

Sarno (ITA) - 15/09/2011 - 18/09/2011
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